

State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

Keene State College Directors and Supervisors Association, NEA-NH

and

Keene State College

Case No. E-0191-1 **Decision No. 2016-046**

Order for Election

A representation election will be conducted under RSA 273-A:10 for Keene State College employees in the bargaining unit described in PELRB Decision No. 2016-045.

Parties and choices appearing on ballot:

- Keene State College Directors and Supervisors Association, NEA-NH
- No Representative

Notice to Public Employer:

Pursuant to Pub 303.01 (b), the public employer shall immediately forward to the board. and to the parties who shall appear on the ballot, a complete list of the names and home addresses of the employees in the bargaining unit. The public employer shall update this voting list by delivering to each party receiving a copy of the original list the name, classification and home address of any person newly eligible for inclusion in the bargaining unit up to the end of the eligibility period as determined at the pre-election conference.

So ordered.

Date: 3-8-2016

Executive Director/Presiding Officer

Distribution: Esther Kane Dickinson, Esq.

Damien M. DiGiovanni, Esq.

Ronald F. Rodgers, Esq.